
SULFURIC ACID (BATTERY GRADE) 

Synonym : Hydrogen Sulfate
CAS Number : 7664-93-9
Structure :

Molecular formula : H SO2 4

Molecular Weight : 98.08

Characteristics

Apperance 

Total acidity (as H SO ) %2 4

Residue on Ignition %

Iron as Fe %

Chloride as Cl %

Arsenic as As %

Oxidisable impurities as S02

Organic Matter

Selenium as Se 

Manganese as Mn 

Copper as Cu 

Zinc as Zn

Nitrates , nitrites and ammonia as N 

Specifications

It shall be colourless liquid. 

98.0

0.06

0.002

0.001

0.004

0.02

To pass test 

0.002

0.0001

0.003

0.003

0.003

Packing: In Tanker

APPLICATIONS 

THE DHARAMSI MORARJI CHEMICAL CO. LTD.
Prospect Chambers, 317/21, Dr. D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India.

Tel.: +91 22 22048881-3 Fax : +91 22 22813657

E-mail : esale@dmcc.com  www.dmcc.com

Major use in Fertiliser Manufacturing . 

Version - 1 Year - 2014


