

SULFURIC ACID (BATTERY GRADE)

Synonym CAS Number Structure Hydrogen Sulfate7664-93-9



 $\begin{array}{rcl} Molecular \ formula & : & H_2SO_4 \\ Molecular \ Weight & : & 98.08 \end{array}$

Characteristics	Specifications
Apperance	It shall be colourless liquid.
Total acidity (as H ₂ SO ₄) %	98.0
Residue on Ignition %	0.06
Iron as Fe %	0.002
Chloride as Cl %	0.001
Arsenic as As %	0.004
Oxidisable impurities as S0 ₂	0.02
Organic Matter	To pass test
Selenium as Se	0.002
Manganese as Mn	0.0001
Copper as Cu	0.003
Zinc as Zn	0.003
Nitrates , nitrites and ammonia as N	0.003

Packing: In Tanker

APPLICATIONS

Major use in Fertiliser Manufacturing .

THE DHARAMSI MORARJI CHEMICAL CO. LTD.

Prospect Chambers, 317/21, Dr. D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India.

Tel.: +91 22 22048881-3 Fax : +91 22 22813657

E-mail : esale@dmcc.com www.dmcc.com